THIELMANN ENERGIETECHNIK GmbH LEAFLET E-5060
HIGH PERFORMANCE
CYCLONE SEPARATOR
TYPE VZA / VMZA
for all gases according to DVGW worksheet G260
and for all non-aggressive special gases
THIELMANN ENERGIETECHNIK GmbH LEAFLET E-5060
HIGH PERFORMANCE SEPARATOR

to the regulations, the apparatus is designed in the lower sump area with an inspection opening as well as an evacuating socket as
standard. The emptying is closed for delivery with a blind plug or blind cover.
Type Designation Sample: VZA  800 . 16 . 400 . 1
Typ / Type Durchflussrichtung / Flow Direction
DN Stutzen / DN Nozzle
DN Apparat / DN Vessel PN Designdruck / PN Design Pressure
VZA D B H1 H DN DIN ASME RF m³/h SCFM
150 168,3 450 800 1000 50 2" 100 56
200 219,1 550 950 1200 80 3" 275 154
250 273 650 1050 1350 100 4" 525 294
300 323,9 700 1150 1450 150 6" 975 545
350 355,6 750 1250 1600 150 6" 1.450 811
400 406,4 820 1450 1850 200 8" 2.100 1.174
500 508 960 1650 2100 250 10" 2.900 1.622
600 600 1100 1850 2350 300 12" 4.400 2.460
700 700 1160 2150 2700 300 12" 6.000 3.355
800 800 1300 2250 2900 400 16" 7.000 3.914 Hinweis / Remarks:
900 900 1500 2350 3050 400 16" 9.500 5.312 Die Tabelle ist nicht verwendbar für
1000 1000 1700 2500 3250 500 20" 12.500 6.990 die Ausführung Typ VMZA!
1100 1100 1800 2700 3550 500 20" 17.500 9.786 The chart cannot be used for the design
1200 1200 2000 2900 3800 600 24" 20.000 11.184 Type VMZA!
Typ / Type Technische Daten / Technical Data Skizze / Sketch
VMZA 1-stufig, vertikal
Multi-Zyklone
Abscheiderate Staub 99,5 % ≥ 10-12 µm
Abscheiderate Flüssigkeiten 99,5 % ≥ 10-12 µm
Differenzdruck im Neuzustand max. 350 mbar
Leistungsbereich 15 – 110%
Flüssigkeits-Sammelräume 1x
1-stage, vertical
Multi Cyclones
Efficiency Dust 99,5 % ≥ 10-12 µm
Efficiency Liquids 99,5 % ≥ 10-12 µm
Differential Pressure @ new condition max. 350 mbar
Load Range 15 – 110%
Drainage System Unit 1x
THIELMANN ENERGIETECHNIK GmbH LEAFLET E-5060
CONTACT
THIELMANN ENERGIETECHNIK GmbH
Dormannweg 48
D-34123 Kassel
Tel +49 561 50785-0
Fax +49 561 50785-20